JK-T373

B
PARTS BOOK

| { |«

New JACK Sewing
Machine

2013 £ 4 Ak
Revised edition in April, 2013




—. $A$H##9ER{4/Button clamp mechanism components




HIS A

i

Fe | EHHS A B |17 2 4m Description
1 [ X XXX AR 414 1 [B2547-372-0BA Flat button clamp asm.
3 140902001 HIESETHFE 1 |B2546-372-000 Button clamp lifing rod
4 1412514002 |[A5e$2 AT 54T 1 [SS-7150940-SP Screw 15/64-28 1=9
5 1409512001 |- T4 AH JAE (K 25T 2 [SS-9621413-SP Screw 3/16-32 1=13.5
6 140928001 g 2 [WP-0501016-SD Washer 5X10.5X1
7 1300145 T AR 1 |B2542-372-00A Button clamp holder
8 14091200100 lfﬂ’fﬁﬂi}q’ééﬂﬁ: 1 |B2547-372-0C0 Jaw lever holder asm.
9 1409520001 | FH TR EH A I [ £ IS8 AT 1 [SD-0550301-SP Hinge screw D=5.5 H=1.8
10 140912002 %ﬂ’ﬁH?H:’EH}AJA: 1 |B2547-372-000 Jaw lever holder
11 [409520002  [H T-HIEH G & R4 (B) 1 [SD-0550181-SP Hinge screw D=5.5 H=1.8
121409520003 | T~ @A 1) B IRAT 1_|B2549-372-000 Clamp screw A
13 140912003 HAH I ESIAT 1 [B2548-372-000 Snap fasterner clamp stop lever
14 1409516001 | & mdE L} 1 [B2553-372-000 Nut
15 (40901003 A A 1 [B2552-372-000 Button clamp slide
1614091200400 |SHARATAH AcdifE 1 |B2555-372-0A0 Button clamp lever jaw, left A
17 140912005 AU (I 1 [B2555-372-000 Button clamp lever jaw(left)
18 140912006 IR ) 1 [B2556-372-000 Button holding spring left
19 |P03007 i52. 5X 6 ) Button clamp locating pin
20 (409511002 [HH T-EHEH e s 1y iR T 1 [SS-7090410-SP Screw 9/64-40 1=3.5
21 14091200700  |ELEHAFEH A 4144 1 |B2557-372-0A0 Button clamp lever jaw, right
22 140912008 AT A CA) 1 [B2557-372-000 Button clamp lever jaw(right)
23 140912009 VA D 1 |B2558-372-000 Button holding spring right
24 1P03007 i52. 5 X6 ) Button clamp locating pin
25 1409511002 [HH-T-EHAEH e 35 ) 24 T 1 [SS-7090410-SP Screw 9/64-40 1L=3.5
26 1409520004  |ELEH 1505 2 |B2560-372-000 Button clamp stop pin
27 1409520005 [ TAFEH & H124T 2 |SD-0640391-TP Hinge screw D=6.35 H=3.9
28 140927001 GIRGIEI S 1 [B2561-372-000 Button clamp spring
29 1412514002 | se P THAT IR 4AT 1 [SS-7150940-SP Screw 15/64-28 1=9
31 140902002 £ Y 1 [B2540-372-000 Hinge pin
32 [H05007 GABEETioR] 1 |GB/T896-1986 Snap _ring
33 1402516003 | FH T-#I4H ZEH i 2 R} 2 INS-6150430-SP Nut 15/64-28
34 409530001 A1 FE4Y 1 [B2543-372-000-A Pick-up device stopper pin
35 (409530002 AR AT 1 |B2544-372-000 Button clamp pressure adjuseting
36 40927002 1 R L 1 |B2545-372-000 Pressure adjusting spring
37 1409516003 | H TN AH U AT A W8 5 2 INS-6660511-SP Nut 1/4
38 140927003 T e 1 [B3130-372-000-B Finger guard




—. ¥MFEER4/Arm & miscellaneous cover components




Sps =%
o A ML5%
=l B 2R B |15 2 4m Description
1 [4091201000 [ ZHA 1 [B260-38752 Face plate
2 [409S11003 [IZ4T 4 |SS-4120915-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=9
3 140927004 5$% 1 |B3149-123-A00 Tension sprig
4 140902003 S L NS 1 [B3127-372-000 Nipper releasing stud
514091201200 |5 — k27 417 1 [260-01164 Nipper relesiong guide NO.3 asm.
6 [40913001 oy — I ZE A 2_1260-01404 Nipper relesiong dics NO. 3
7 140927004 5759%2329@%5 1 [260-01305 Nipper relesiong spring NO.3
8 [H05007 PINREEIEER 1 [—- E-ring 3
9 [409S11004 [ELa) 1 [SS-7110340-SP Screw 11/64-40 1=3.2
10 40913002 o VU 28 F [n) 2 B 1 [B3108-372-000 Thread guide NO. 4
11 X X X X oy — K2R ZHA 1 [B3109-372-0A0 Thread tension NO.3 asm.
12 | X X XX B — JEZE U I AR 1 |178-02216 Tension adjusting base NO. 3
13 [X X X X 125 IfEJ)j_j]‘) 1 |101-29104 Thread presser plate
14 | X X X X e 7% i 3B 1 [B1136-850-000 Tension sprig B
15 | X X XX BTN 1 1250-02809 Thread tension stud
16 | XX XX S 2R L) 1 [250-02808 Thread tension nut
17 [H05007 PINEETER 1 [—— E-ring 3
18 [409S11003 [EEA) 8 [SS-4120915-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=9
19 [X X X X FeH bRl 100-04109 Ground mark
20 [300146 /i A 1 [260-12104 Side plate, left
21 120131063 BRI 1 |CM=3002001-B1 Safety label 12
22 1300147 A7 da I 1 [260-12005 Side plate, right
23 [S05024 TEETMI X 30 4 [SM-6083042-CH Screw M8 L=30
25 [P02002 1176 X 32 2 |— Guide pin
26 [409530003 PE R IR 1 [B1128-372-000 Set screw
27 140912016 JES A B YH o 1 [B1119-373-000 Bed oil shield
28 412514002 2 |SS—8150710-SP Screw 15/64-28 1.=1
29 14091100100 |ZHFN L Z01F 1 [1780-18458 Button tray asm.
30 [40926002 A TR 2N 1 [B2504-372-00A Cam indicating pin
31 140926002 W Ny 1 [B2504-372-00A Cam_indicating pin
32 [409S11005 |24 T [SS—7110840-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=7.8
33 140923001 G 1 [B3503-372-0A0-A 0il supply felt
34 140912017 TEN R 1 |B1127-372-000-A Side cover spring
35 (40912017 T 1 [B1127-372-000-A Side cover spring
36 409511006  |W24] 2 |SS-7120640-SP Screw 3/16-28 1L=6
37 (409511007  |MBAT 2 |SS—4110815-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=8
38 (40923002 WL A 1 |B1104-372-A00 0il drip felt (A) 5MM
39 [ XX XX Vi Y Fi B B1104-372-B00 0il drip felt (A) 7MM
40 (409520006  [BEET 1 |SD-0600271-SP Hinge screw D=6
41 [40911003 RGeS 1 [260-11502 Side cover, right
42 140902005 TH 2 o AT 1 |B1110-372-000 Side cover hinge shaft
43 | X X X X Yo g L AT 1 [B1110-377-000 Side cover hinge left
14 412514002 |W24T 2 |SS—8150710-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=T
45 140901004 IREYNEHER 1 [B1103-372-000 Machine sub-base
46 1412514002  [1Z5T 2 |SS-8150710-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=7
47 140228001 e 3 [WS-0650389-KP Spring washer 6.5X14X17
48 140911004 Ea 1 1260-11403 Side cover left
49 [40912018 JEC A Y ) i 1 [260-03608 Looper cover
R0 [ X X X X 7 Mg ZH AR 1 [R3115-379-000 Qafetv nlate asm




=. _L##HER4/Looper shaft mechanism components




CiEies

LU AT

75 | F S £ B[R g v Description
1 409511009 HEET 3 |SS-2110920-TP Screw 11/64-40 1.=8.5
2 140925001 NI 1 [B1220-372-000 Cam _shaft driven gear
3 409514001 HEE] 2 |SS-8660612-TP Screw 1/4-40 1.=6
4 ]409S11010 HEET 1 |SS-7110840-SP Screw 11/64-40 1.=7.8
5 [40912021 T2t GTHRE S 28D 1 _|B1242-373-000 Needle guard
6 40909001 TN SR CEiRe i HiE] 1 |B1236-373-000 Positioning finger yoke slide
7 |409S17001 HEET 2 |SS-1110710-SP Screw 11/64-40 1.=7.8
8 140909002 S Rl R 1 |B1235-373-000 Yoke slide insert
9 [40912022 gk k) 1 _[B1237-373-000 Yoke slide
10 |4090500100  |F4ek se 7 AR 40 4 1 |B1230-372-0A0 Loop positioning finger lever
11 1409520008 BRET 1 [SD-0640241-SP Hinge screw D=6.35 H=2.4
12 140903003 VIR 1 |B1232-372-000 loop positioning finger lever
13 | X X XX W i 204 1 |B1241-372-0B0 Throat plate asm.
14 [40901005 e b 1 [B1241-373-000 Throat plate
15 [4091900100 |n]zh J) 4144 1 [B2406-373-000 Moving knife asm.
16 |409S20009 HEAET 1 [SD-0600095-TH Hinge screw D=6 H=0.85
17 140919003 [& 52 T 1 |B2410-373-000 Counter knnife
18 |409S11011 HEE] 2 |SS-7080310-SP Screw 1/8-44 1=3.0
19 1401S14001 WEET 1 |SS-8151150-SP Screw 15/64-28 1L=10.5
28 (40910001 PSR 1 [B1234-372-000 Loop positioning finger cam
29 1409514002 W2 2 |SS-8110410-TP Screw 11/64-40 1L=3.5
30 140902006 Vet 1 [B1233-372-000 Cam & looper sleeve
31 1409515004 HEE] 2 |SS-8110410-TP Screw 15/94-28 1=4.0
32 (40910002 ETREA 1 [B1228-372-000 Loop positioning finger cam re
33 1409514002 HEET 2 _|SS-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 1=2.8
34 [40903004 HEES B1227-372-000 Looper shaft bushing, front
35 401514001 HEET 1 [SS-8151150-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5
36 140902007 B £ il B1219-372-000-A Looper_shaft
37 140908001 4 Pl 1 CS-1111019-SH Thrust collar D=11.11 W=10
38 1409514003 HEET 1 [SS-8660512-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=5
39 1409514003 HEET 1 [SS-8660512-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=5
40 140925002 R) 2 B A EE 1 |B1224-372-0A0 Looper shaft driven gear asm.
41 (409514001 HEET 2 |SS-8660512-TP Screw 1/4-40 1=6
492 140928004 Hly 2 ] 1 [B1215-372-A00 Thrust ball bearing
42-A 140924001 Uity [FLL 4 1 [B1215-372-A00 Thrust ball bearing
43 140903005 HE Ja) 1 |B1222-372-000 Looper shaft bushing, rear
44 140925003 M\ ZH 1 |B1221-372-000 Driven worm gear
45 (409514001 HEET 2 |SS-6660712-TP Screw 1/4-40 1=7.0
46 (40917001 il 1 [B1239-372-000 Looper
47 (40908002 4 bl 1 |CS-0790721-TH Thrust collar D=7.94 W=7
48 [409S11012 24T 1 [SS-7090620-TP Screw 9/64-40 1=6. 1
48-1 1409511031 24T 1 [SS-7090620-TP Screw 9/64-40 1L=3.5




| "
i e

S




S PUEAF

SRS L LA R AT

5 [E e 2R B[R 259 Description
1 [409S11013 |47 1 |SS-4150915-SP Screw 15/64-28 1.=9
2 140912024 A 1 [B1421-372-000 Needle bar guard
3 [409S20010  [i4] 1 |SD-0791271-SP Hinge screw D=7.94 H=12.7
41409516005 [igisT 2 INS-6080210-SP Nut 1/8-44
5 [409S16006 i 2k ik} 1 |B2035-372-000 Nut
6 (4091202500 |5 bt 41 1 1260-00950 Nipper compl
7 409520011 JRERNERE 1 |B2034-372-000 Thread releasing screw stud
8 40927007 e £ T JES JRE LR 1 |B2037-372-000 Nipper bar block spring
9 1409530004 & LR AT JES AL L R AT 1 |B1236-372-000 Nipper bar block spring screw
10 409520012 [iz4T 1 |SD-0402001-TP Hinge screw D=4 H=20
11 [40927008 SJE 2 JE L 1 [B2029-372-000 Nipper block spring
12 40909003 S 2 JiE 1 [B2028-372-000 Nipper block
13 409520013 [iz4T 1 [SD-0791503-SP Hinge screw D=7.94 H=15
14 (4091300400 |2]4E4741 4+ 1 [260-01560 Thread pull-off lever asm.
15 409520014 X A AT A 1 _[SD-0790802-SP Hinge screw D=7.94 H=8
16 14091202700  [Je b AT IX i 4l 1 [260-00455 Nipper bar actuating lever asm.
17 [40926006 SR AT 2 |B2024-372-000-A Thread guide pin
18 140926007 SJe 2 M RS JHE B 4 1 [B2012-372-000 Nipper bar block spring pin
19 40911014 [iz4T 1 |SS-6120930-TP Screw 3/16-28 L=9
20 [40928004 ] 2 |wP-0501016-SD Washer 5X10.5X1
21 [40912029 JCLRAT S 1 [B2011-372-000 Nipper bar block
22 140912030 AT ESE US) 1 |B2010-372-000 Tension lever rocking piece
23 140912031 Je AT 1 [260-01909 Nipper bar
24 [409S11014  [igisT SS-6120930-TP Screw 3/16-28 1.=9
25 14091300600 |25 Je L AT 44t 1 |B2019-372-0A0 Tension post asm. NO. 2
26 1409516007 |V RAR] 1 [B3116-372-000 Tension nut
27 (40912032 Jé 2k Hl s AR 1 1229-214070 Rotation stopper
28 140927009 25 IR ) PR 1 [B2021-372-000 Thread tension spring NO. 2
29 140912033 JELRFETHHIT 1 |B3132-012-000 Tension disc holder
30 140913007 S 2 [ 2 |B2016-372-000 Tension disc
31 1409530006 |27 KEAT 1 [B2019-372-000 Tension post NO.2
32 140926008 A LRHIET 1 |B2020-372-000 Tension relesse pin
33 [409S16008 I #ir4hiR L) 1 INS-6160520-SP Nut 1/4-24
34 [P03009 259X 16 1 |PS-0300162-KH Spring pin 3X6
35 [409S11014  [hz4T 1 |SS-6120930-TP Screw 3/16-28 1=9
36 (40928004 ] 1 |WP-0501016-SD Washer 5X10.5X 1
37 140912034 BIEAT 1 |B2029-372-000 Thread tension releasing lever
38 4091300800 |14 e 2 a4 1 [260-05157 Thread tension asm. (NO. 1)
39 [409S16009  |JeZRiHRL 1 |B3125-012-000 Thread tension nut
40 140927010 15 e 2 i 1 |B2017-372-000 Tension spring NO. 1
41 140913007 P 2 |B2016-372-000 Tension disc
42 1409530007 15 ek Al 1 |B2015-372-000 Thread tension staff NO. 1
43 140913009 T LRE B2014-372-000-A Thread guide pin
44 40913010 IRkt 1 |B2039-373-000 Thread guide NO. 1
45 1409516010 [z B} 1 INS-6080340-SP Nut 1/8-44
46 _[409S11013  [ig4T SS-4150915-SP Screw 15/64-28 1L=9
47 140912035 e LR AT B 1 |B2005-372-000 Nipper bar bearing block
48 1409530008 |3 vig4] 1 |B2006-372-000 Adjusting screw
49 140928005 T 2 |WP-04R0RRA-SP Wacher 4. XK. 4X0. K




. EREEEM4/Feed plate components

\&ﬁ” o= .

34

35




Yava 3 NAY RN Y2
BHAM BRI A
75 | F S £ B[R g v Description
1 140910005 W Rl Y () 1 |- Longitudinal feed cam
1-1 [40910004 N HBES S TE A ) 1 |B2506-373-000-A Longitudinal feed cam
2 140915001 LIRS SN 1 |B2529-373-000 Feed plate, small button
3 1409514005 !ﬁ?&lﬂ 4 |SS-8681412-TP Screw 9/32-28 1=13.5
4 1409512003 HEET 2 |SS-9120643-TP Screw 3/16-28 L=6
5 140909004 RS IE oA 1 |B2524-372-000 Indicator pin bearing block
6 140912036 AT kR g P 1 |B2525-373-N00 Crosswise feed indicator
7140903010 iR e 1 |B2526-372-000 Crosswise feed indicator pin
8 1409516012 ﬁ!% 1 [NS-6160520-SP Nut 1/4-24
9 [400110 W BGAE AT 1 |B2518-372-000-A Slide plate connecting link
10 1409520015 ﬁlﬁ*ﬂl?fﬂ 1 |SD-0640481-SP Hinge screw D=6.35 H=9.6
11 [409S30010 XX%&*%?F% 1 |B2521-372-000 Stud
12 [40909006 GEHEAT 1 |B2519-372-000 Intermedi connecting link
13 (40937001 AE RERLZIE 1 |B2528-372-000-A Crosswise feed graduated link
14 (409516013 W& R) 1 INS-6120630-SP Nut 3/16-28
15 14091203700 | -4 A 38 /s 28 5 T-4N 1 |B2513-372-000 Indicator spring connecting link
16 1409520016 élﬁ“jﬁg!ﬂ 1 |SD-0640961-SP Hinge screw D=6.35 H=9.6
17140912039 e A N R 1 _|B2515-372-000 Handle & indicator spring
18 1409511018 HEET 2 |SS-4090615-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6
19 140903012 Y VA R 2 1B2507-372-000 Cam roll
20 140909007 I [ A I P e 1 _|B2511-372-0A0 Lengthwise feed lever asm.
21 140909008 A ] AT I 1 |B2512-372-000 Lengthwise feed lever slide block
292 1409530011 B VR RIS 2 |B2508-372-000 Cam roll screw stud
23 1409515005 [E,%“%T 1 |SS-8152030-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=6
24 140912040 B B b 1 [B2717-377-000 Spacer
25 (40937002 I 1] 328 20 E A A 1 |B2563-372-000 Lengthwise feed graduate plate
26 140937004 Y [n] kL X 1 |B2564-373-000 Plate base
27 1409520017 HEET 1 |SD-0791051-SP Hinge screw D=7.94 H=10.5
28 1409511003 HEET 2 |SS-4120615-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=6
29 140901006 AR 1 |B2522-373-000—-A Feed plate
30 [40903013 o e A Bl 1 |B2503-372-000 Cam_shaft bushing, left
31 140909006 AT 1 |B2519-372-000 Intermedi connecting link
32 1409520015 &M IEET 2 |SD-0640481-SP Hinge screw D=6.35 H=4.8
33 1409530012 S EET 1 |B2523-372-000 Hinge screw for crosswise feed
34 140901007 A8 SUE BT 1 _|B2510-372-000-A Crosswise feed lever
35 (40902008 LTl 1 |B2501-372-000-A Cam_shaft
36 |R0O1002 T2 X 4 2 |GB/T863.1-1986 Rivet
37 140910006 A5 SR Y 1 [B2505-373-000-A Lateral feede cam
38 140903015 'Y 5 T A A Aot 1 [B2502-372-000 Cam_shaft bushing, right
39 140926010 LA 1 |B2509-372-000-A Feed plate medium size button




75, HsHIEAER{4/Button clamp lifter components

. —
Lel Tl
[ a__L-°

g



Yo W v
SNTAE AR
5 [E e 2R B |15 2 4m Description
1 40901008 LR AT 1 |B4412-373-000-A Lifting lever
2 140903016 gt 1 |B1407-372-000 Bushing
3 [40902009 18 T AT ey 1 |B1408-372-000 Lifting lever shaft
4 XX XX el 1 [— Washer 7.5X19X1.5
5 X XXX ) 1 |—- Washer 8.5X22X1.8
6 (40927012 e L AT BN VEAT i 1 |B4419-372-000 Nipper bar actuating lever spring
7 [40912032 e 4 7 ki 1 [229-214070 Washer
8§ | X XXX B 1 |— Washer 7X20X4
9 [40912041 R T AT 1 |B4411-372-000 Button clamp lifting link
10 [40903018 WSV 1 |B4410-372-000 Slide roller
11 409514001 [iglg] 2 |SS-8660612-TP Screw 1/4-40 1=6
12 [40910007 A 4L 1 [260-03301 Eccentric cam asm.
13 409514001 [iz4T 2 SS-8660612-TP Screw 1/4-40 1=6
14 14090900900 VIR 45 T 3% AT B 25 B0 40 44 1 [B4401-372-000 Button clamp lifting link
15 140908003 TEHEIL (4D 2 1CS—090816—-SH Thrust collars D=9.5 W=8
16 409514002 [dz4T 4 [SD-0600095-TH Screw 11/64-40 1=3.5
17 140902010 oK )l 1 |B4404-372-000-A Lever shaft
18 [401514001  |ME4T 1 [SS-8151150-SP Screw 15/64-28 1=10.5
19 140905003 EILEHEE T AT IEAT 1 |B4408-372-000 lifting link connecting link
20 140904001 S L EH P T AT 1 |B4406-372-000-C Lifting plate guide rod
21 1409511020  [WE4T 1 [SS-6121610-TP Screw 3/16-28 L=15.5
29 1409520015 S M EET 1 |SD-0640481-SP Hinge screw D=6.35 H=4.8
23 1409520019 &z 1 |SD-0640211-SP Hinge screw D=6.35 H=2.1
24 140928014 e 1 |B8220-804-000 Washer 7X20X3.5
25 [409S16014 [z R} 1 |WP-0480856-SP Nut
26 (40903020 AR T AR IR {5 1 |B4417-372-000 Button clamp lifting rod roll
27 14090201100  [AI4H4R T AT 4y 4044 1 1260-00653 Button clamp lifting rod compl
28 (505023 IEATMEX10 1 |GB/T70-1985 Screw M6 L=10
29 140912042 QY 2% HAT 1 |B2404-373-R00 Connecting link, front
30 [L01002 IEAREM5 X 8 1 |B2413-373-000 Joint stud
31 (4030500500 |6l 1 4 e A A 4 1 [B1632-180-000 Feed adjusting joint
32 (40928010 S 1 |WP-0510516-SD Washer 5.1X7.5X0.5
33 [N01004 12 REMB 2 |NM-6050001-SP Nut M5
34 1409S30013 ERENEET 1 |B2412-373-000 Connecting link, rear
35 [409S16015 [ L} 2 INS-6680410-SP Nut 9/32-28
36140912043 Joi DI 261 AT 1 |B2503-373-000-A Connecting link, rear
36-1 14091204300 |5 4) 4 % e fr 41 4 1 |B2503-373-000-A Connecting link asm.
37 1409520020  |& M 1E2 1 |SD-0640323-TP Hinge screw D=6.35 H=3.2
38 (409520021 E 22 1 |SD-0790402-TP Hinge screw D=7.94 H=4
39 [409S16016  |WEEE 1 INS-6620310-SP Nut 3/16-32
40 409S16017  |W& Bk 1 INS-6150310-SP Nut 15/64-28
41 140912044 D)L AT 1 [260-02006 Thread trimming lever
42 1409520022 LR 1 [SD-0790311-TP Hinge screw D=7.94 H=3.1
43 [409s16018 [z R} 1 INS-6110420-SP Nut 11/64-40
44 140901009 ) 2R AT JEC S 1 |B2405-373-000 Thread trim base
45 [409S11021  [ig4T 2 |SS-7111410-TP Screw 11/64-40 1=14
46 40905006 PRI 1 |B2401-373-000 Thread trimming link
47 1409520023 & mjigs 1 |SD-0641322-TP Hinge screw D=6.35 H=13.2
49 | X X XX Fh 1 |-——- Washer7 X 20X 4. 5




+. #FHBEREER4/Needle driving pulley shaft components

26




-G

FEEE R R

5 [E e LR B[R 259 Description
1 [40909011 KVRER 1 |B1203-372-000 Ball large
9 [40909012 0K 23Jy 2t ] Ay 7 1 [B1204-372-000 Pulley insert
3 [40909013 /N TR 1 |B1246-372-000 Ball small
4 140927014 R 1 |B1205-372-000 Spring
5 40935001 O E T Y A 1 |B1202-372-000 Needle driving pulley
61409514002 [T 1 [SS-8110750-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5
7 140902013 OB M 4 Fl 1 |B1201-373-000 Needle driving pulley shaft
8 [40924002 AR 2 [B1243-372-000 Needle bearing
9 140923005 SRR 1 [B1206-372-000 Grease retaining wick
10 140912045 2Rk 1 _|B1207-372-000 Retaining washer
11 409511022 [glg] 2 [ss-6152440-SP Screw 15/64-28 1=23.5
12 [40928011 ] 4 |wp-0621026-SP Washer 6.2X9.5X1
13 4092200200 |35 46 B A 2] 44 1 [B1208-372-000 Needle driving pulley cluch D
14-114091001300 | il-=h A% 1 |B1210-372-000 Stop motion disc asm.
15 140909014 (s E B R 1 |B1211-372-000 Stop motion disc pawl (A)
16 140909015 12 R B A 1 [B1212-372-000 Stop motion disc pawl (B)
17_[409520024 __ [igk] 2 [B1213-372-000 Screw
18 402516003 [k} 2 INS-6150430-SP Nut 15/64-28
19 [409S14009 |5 for k] 1 |SS-8707042-TP Screw 5/16-24 L=10
20 [409S14010 = [d[ig4] 1 _|SS-8701782-TP Screw 5/16-24 1=17
21 | X XXX PRI 2 {WS-0651310-KP Spring washer 6.5X11X1.3
22 1409516019 [z R} 2 INS-6150430-SP Nut 15/64-28
23 140928004 Ay 3 1 [B1215-372-A00 Thrust ball bearing
23-1 140924001 Ll EGLEES 1 _|B1215-372-A00 Thrust ball bearing
24 (401514001 _ [g4T 1 |SS-8151150-SP Screw 15/64-28 1=10.5
25 [40903024 O 25 il A e A 1 |B1216-372-000 Pulley shaft bushing, right
26 140903025 RIS 1 |B1223-372-000 Pulley shaft bushing, left
27 140925004 XA S 1 |B1217-372-0A0 Driving gear asm.
28 [409S14001 _ [i&4T 2 1SS-8660612-TP Screw 1/4-40 1=6
29 | X X X X J7 bR 1 |CM=5022000-01 Direction label




J\. $t#FEzh#H3ER{4/Needle bar driving mechanism components




Ip 3 = <7
)G EFAFIRSh LR AR
75 | Z S R B 7] 22 Description
1 141017004 PLET 1 [MTQ-700B1800 Needle TQX7 #16
2 [ XX XX BLEE 1 _|MTQ-700B2000 Needle TQX7 #20
4 |101S11006 A IEET 1 |SS-7080510-TP Screw 1/8-44 1=4.5
5 140902014 383 1 _|B1401-372-000-A Needle bar
6 [40903026 B THE 1 [B1403-372-000-A Needle bar bushing lower
7 [40913013 PR 1 |B3112-372-000 Needle bar balance
8 140909016 SR BT 1 [B3113-372-000 Needle bar clamp
9 [101S11006 HEET 1 |SS-6091210-TP Screw 9/64-40 L=12
10 [40903027 SRR L EhAT 1 |B1402-372-000 Needel bar bushing , upper
11 140909017 At R f 4] R 1 |B1406-372-000 Needle bar bushing, block
14 (40905007 A AT 1 |B1409-372-000-B Needle bar rocking pipe
15 |L02008 i%j’i\_l\/IGX 14 2 _|GB/T5781-1986 Screw M6 =14
16 1409520025 G nEs 1 |SD-0950806—-SH Hinge screw D=9.53 H=8
17 140928013 ) 1 |B1425-372-000 Waher 5X10.5X1
18 | X X XX P A 34 A 2 44 1 |B1424-372-000 Crank rod asm.
19 (409511009 HEET 2 |SS-2110920-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5
20 140912046 R 1 |B1423-372-000 Holder
21 140905009 A 1 |B1424-372-000 Rod
22 140910009 I L %8 1 |B1422-372-000 Eccentric cam
23 1409514001 HEET 1 |SS-8660612-TP Screw 1/4-40 1L=6
24 1409514001 HEET 1 |SS-8660612-TP Screw 1/4-40 1=8.5
25 140923008 Vi 4 1 |B1419-372-000 0il wick
26 141017001 PLEL 1 IMTQ-100B1600 Needle TQX1 #16




Hu. 1IEZHHAIER{4/Stop motion mechanism components

(A ]
De
__——‘ )
i L

=




s 2 — -
SO 1B R
75 | Z S R B 7] 22 Description
1 ]409S30014 1B AEREAT 1 [B2605-372-000 Stop motion plunger rod
2 1409516020 HE R} 1 INS-6150310-SP Nut 15/64-28
3 [40909018 1-BhEE 1 |B2604-372-000 Stop motion plunger
4 1409511025 ié%!ﬂ 1 [SS-6151040-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=10
5 1400114 1B A SEAT R 1 [B2602-372-000-A Stop motion plunger lever
6 140928003 L 1 |B2606-372-000 Stop motion disc spring
7 140922004 e 4 |B2608-280-000 Rubber cushion
8 140928014 FPE 1 |B8220-804-000 Washer 5X10.5X1
9 1409516021 iﬁ%?&? 2 INS-6680410-SP Nut 9/32-28
10 40902015 NIRSIL AR 1 [B2601-373-N00-A Stop motion shaft
12 1409512004 ﬁ!%ﬂ 1 1B2603-372-000 Screw
13 1409515009 EEUET 1 |SS-8151570-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=15
14 1402516003 W& R) 1 INS-6150310-SP Nut 15/64-28
15 | X X XX S g g 1 |SD-0680271-SP Hinge screw D=6.8 H=2.7
16 | X X XX W& R) 1 INS-6150310-SP Nut 15/64-28
17 [ XX XX o 102k 1_|B2615-372-000 Stop screw
18 | X X X X 2 L} 1 INS-61500310-SP Nut 15/64-28
19 |L02009 HEFEME X 10 1 [SM-9061003-CP Screw M6 L=10
20 14091204700 | il-Zh 4y BUAT 414 1 [B2614-372-000 Stop motion trip lever
21 | XX XX 1 7h 4 BIAT s 1 |B2612-372-000 Stop motion trip lever bracker
22 1409512005 HEET 2 1SS-9150860-SP Screw 15/64-28 1L=8
23 140927015 1155 B AT 9 1 [B2616-372-000 Spring
24 | X X X X ST At 4 1 |B8133-019-000 S shaped hook
25 140926011 LA P S A 1 [B2608-372-000 Stop motion lever spring pin
26 140927016 1 SHAT Pk S 1 |B2609-372-000 Stop motion lever spring
27 1409530015 &g&ﬁ\ 1 |B2610-372-000 Screw_stud
28 140912049 (20 R 24 3&E B & A 1 [B2611-372-000 Stop motion dise pressure lver




+. &L ER{4/Stitch selecting parts components




Sp o > s
U i O v s A C
5 | BT £ B[R g v Description
1 1409520028 HEET 1 [SD-1127321-SP Hinge screw D=12.7 H=13.2
2 [40927017 JEE P 1 |B2643-372-000 Spring for friction plate
3140902016 JEE P S 1 _|B2638-372-000-A Friction plate rotating shaft
4 140928015 ] 1 _|WP-0850002-SP Washer 8.5X18X1.6
5 4091205500 | BB 414 1 |- Speed _slowing lever
7 1409520029 BRET 1 [SD-0719331-SP Hinge screw D=7.94 H=13.3
8 XX XX HEET 1 [SD-0719331-SP Hinge screw D=7.94 H=13.3
10140912051 JEE P e 1 _|B2639-372-000 Friction plate holder
11140912052 JROR FEE T 1 _[B2640-372-000 Speed slowing friction plate
12_[R01001 WET2X6 2_|B3211-232-000 Positioning pin
13 1409516023 W R] 1 [NS-6110310-SP Nut 11/64-40
14 40903028 13 BRI SRR L 1 |B2619-372-000 Stop motion tripping lever cam
15 (40904002 1B BT 1 |B2618-372-0A0-B Stop motion tripping lever asm.
16 |S05024 HEETMS X 30 1 [SM-6082502-TP Screw M8 1=25
17 140910010 1FZh Y 2 A 1 |B2621-372-0B0 Stop motion cam asm.
18 |401S14001 HEAET 2 |-—- Screw 15/64-28 L=9
19 [X XXX RS I — Stop motion cam shoe
20 [ X X X X 1E Y A TR AR 1 |—- Stop motion cam shoe
21 X XXX 1A Y A ] s iR ET | —— Screw for stop motion cam shoe
29 | X X XX IRl 1 |— Stop_motion cam knob
23 [X X XX L 1 [— Spring
24 | XX XX W2ET 1 |-—- Hinge screw D=4.8 H=14.5
25 1401514001 WRET 2 1SS-8150912-TH Hinge screw D=7.94 H=4.3
26 140925007 RN CPED 1 |B2629-372-000 Stitch selecting spur gear, MI
27 (409511026 U 5 Tl 1 [B2628-372-000-A Intermediate gear shaft
28 [401514001 HEET 2 |SS-8151150-TP Screw 15/64-28 1L=10.5
29 140925008 L P INE 1 _|B2630-372-000-A Gear, large
30 409511027 W2 1 [B2631-372-000 Screw
31 140903030 V& Pl 1 |B2632-372-000—-A Roll
32-1 140912056 S5 an 1 |—- Speed slowing friction wheel
32-2 (40912057 i 38R 1 |—- Adjust plate
32-3 1402511009 R AT I — Adjust plate screw
32-4 1409516041 I 2B ) I — Adjust plate nut
32-5 [40228008 Ll 1 |—- washer
32-6 402511003 HEET 1 |-—- Screw
33 (40910012 YRk JEE R 1 |B2635-372-000-A Spring for friction wheel
34-1 409520032 MEET I — Screw




k/?‘ N ~, N
A 2R A
5 | BT AR ][R e Description
1 10131002 [FTON) 1 |— Screw driver, large
2 (10131003 W22 J) () 1 |- Screw driver, middle
3 10131004 W22 J] (/) 1 |- Screw driver, small
4 130131010 WA T (3mm) 1 |— Inner wernch, 3mm
5 130131012 NANHRT (4mm) 1 |— Inner wernch, 4mm
6 120131047 WA T (5mm) 1 |— Inner wernch, 5mm
7 120131075 BERCSil 4 |- Desiccant
8 [30131006 T (Smm~ 10mm) 1 |[—— Spenner
9 [40931025 R T (9mm—11mm) 1 |-— Spenner
10 ]40931028 U, 2 HS 1 |— Instruction manual & parts list
11 [40931019 RN 1 [—— Gauge
12 [40931031 LA 2 4 1 |—- Thread stand asm
13 |41017001 BLEF 4 |—- Needle
14 120131054 ) % B 1 |— Chain
15 [40931007 HO AL A 1 [— Motor pullfy asm
16 [40931008 [ERINAEES 4 |-—- Spacer
17 [40912024 B A I Needle bar guard
18 140931004 0-7107% &7 I — 710 V-Belt
19 14091100100 _[EL$0AL 414 1 [ Button tray
20 120131037 Y A 1 | 0il can
21 20131038 AN AR (R 1 |—- 0il can
22 (20131051 i1 1 |— Tweezers
23 [40931032 WA RE 1 |— Foam box
24 140931034 Y5 1 |—- Models of brand
25 (20131063 R 1 |[—— Warning sign
26 (40931036 i el 1 |— hard paper case
27 120131062 HLSL I RLAS 1 |- plastic bag
28 120131077 20X 1548 1 | plastic bag
29 120131078 32, 5 X748 1 | plastic bag
30 [20131079 8. hX 1248 1 |— plastic bag
31 40931003 HUNL i R A1 1 |—- Motion pulley
32 140931010 ARMRET 4-2 3 |— wood screw
33 [40931009 373 6x70024] 4 |—- Screw
34 140931010 373 6%35184T 4 |—- Screw
35 (40931011 EERE 4 |-—- Motion screw




11. Hi{44B44 ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS

| >

& g




At

<k

(5§

i F 2R AT

H
e | B g ot A% DESCRIPTION
1 10131002 ez J) COR) 1 — SCREW DRIVER LARGE
2 10131003 ez J) () 1 — SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE
3 10131004 ez J) (/) 1 — SCREW DRIVER SMALL
4 20131038 ANhAE CRIE) 1 — OILER
5 40931019 RELVAN 1 — GAUGE
6 30131010 WS AR T (3mm) 1 — INNER WERNCH 3mm
7 30131012 WS AR T (4mm) 1 — INNER WERNCH 4mm
8 20131047 WS AR T (5mm) 1 — INNER WERNCH 5mm
9 30131006 T (8mm~ 10mm) 1 - Wrench 8mm~10mm
10 40931025 T (9mm—11mm) 1 - Wrench 9mm~11mm
11 [41017004 TQ*7 168HLE 3 — NEEDLE TQX 7#16-12
12 10131005 Bk 5 1 — MACHINE COVER
13 [40931009 M6 X TORR4T 4 — SCREW M6 L=70
14 |40128013 6. 2X 13X 1 4 — WASHER 6.2X 13X 1
15 |Wo1018 HPE10 4 — WASHER
16 [No1007 B2 REM6 4 — NUT M6
17 [20131054 JI A AR 1 — CHAIN
18 [20131051 SN 1 — TWEEZERS
19 [S10010 BZETM5X 10 1 — SCREW M5 L=10
20 40931003 AL R &S 1 — MOTOR PULLEY (FOR 50HZ)
21 40931007 HLAIL 2 — MOTOR BASE
22 40931008 HLATL g 3 4 — MOTOR BASE CUSHION
23 140931028 VAL RE 1 — INSTRUCTION MANUAL & PARTS LIST
24 140931004 7107 7 47 1 —— BELT
25 40311002 X HERE 1 — SUPPORT
26 (40931011 TR RET 3 — MOTOR SCREW
27 [401S16018 Ik [ e R RS 3 — NUT M8

22




	封面
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_01
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_02
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_03
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_04
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_05
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_06
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_07
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_08
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_09
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_10
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_11
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_12
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_13
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_14
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_15
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_16
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_17
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_18
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_19
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_20
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_21
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_22
	JK-T373 parts list_页面_23

